
With effect from 16th March 2016

Electrification Products
Price List (`)



Trip Units
Thermal magnetic trip units
–	 MA - Magnetic only trip unit with adjustable magnetic thresholds for motor protection
–	 TMF - Fixed thermal and fixed magnetic for power distribution
–	 TMD - Adjustable thermal ( 70-100%of In) and fixed magnetic (10 x In) for power distribution
–	 TMA - Adjustable thermal ( 70-100% of In) and adjustable magnetic ( 5-10 of In) for power distribution
–	 TMG - Adjustable thermal ( 70-100% of In) and low fixed magnetic ( 3 x In) for generator protection

Microprocessor based electronic trip units

PR 223 EF  Early fault detection and prevention from T4 - T7. Details on request

Tmax power distribution circuit breakers

Type Iu (40° C)[A]  Ue [V] Category Release    Icu (380 - 415 V AC) [kA]

AC         DC 16 25 36 50 70 85 100 120 150 200

T1 160 690 500 A TMD B C N

T2 160  690 500 A

MA (100 A) 
TMD 
MF (12,5 A) 
PR221DS

N S H L

T3 250 690 500 A
MA 
TMD 
TMG

N S

T4
250
320

690
1150

750
1000

A

MA (200 A) 
TMD (50 A) 
TMA (250 A) 
PR221DS 
PR222DS
Ekip M 
Ekip E-LSIG

N S H L V

T5
400
630

690
1150

750
1000

B (400 A) 
A (630 A)

TMA (500 A) 
TMG (500 A) 
PR221DS 
PR222DS
Ekip M 
Ekip E-LSIG

N S H L V

T6
630
800
1000

690
1150

750
1000

B (630A - 800 A) 
A (1000 A)

TMA (800 A) 
PR221DS 
PR222DS
Ekip M 
PR223DS/EF

N S H L V

T7

800
1000
1250 
1600

690 B

PR231/P 
PR232/P 
PR331/P 
PR332/P

S H L V

PR221

L = 0.40 - 1 of In

PR222

L = 0.4 - 1 of In

PR231

L = 0.4 - 1 of In

PR331

L = 0.4 - 1 of In

S = 1 - 10 of In S = 0.6 - 10 of In S = 1 - 10 of In S = 0.6 - 10 of In

I = 1 - 10 of In I = 1.5 - 12 of In I = 1 - 12 of In I = 1.5 - 15 of In

G = 0.2 - 1 of In G = 0.2 - 1 of In
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In (A) Poles

16

3
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16

4

20

25

32

40

50

63

80

100

125

160

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA050870R1

 6,240 

1SDA050871R1

1SDA050872R1 

1SDA050873R1 

1SDA050874R1 

1SDA050875R1 

1SDA050876R1 

1SDA050877R1 

1SDA050878R1 

1SDA050879R1   8,720 

1SDA050880R1   10,140 

1SDA050881R1

 8,600 

1SDA050882R1

1SDA050883R1

1SDA050884R1

1SDA050885R1

1SDA050886R1

1SDA050887R1 

1SDA050888R1

1SDA050889R1 

1SDA050890R1   10,920 

1SDA050936R1   14,660 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

-  - 

-  - 

1SDA050894R1

 6,690 

1SDA050895R1 

1SDA050896R1 

1SDA050897R1 

1SDA050898R1 

1SDA050899R1 

1SDA050900R1 

1SDA050901R1   10,340 

1SDA050902R1   13,760 

-  - 

-  -

1SDA050905R1

 9,730 

1SDA050906R1

1SDA050907R1

1SDA050908R1

1SDA050909R1 

1SDA050910R1

1SDA050911R1 

1SDA050912R1   12,310 

1SDA050937R1   16,190 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

-  - 

-  - 

-  - 

1SDA050917R1 

 8,430 

1SDA050918R1

1SDA050919R1

1SDA050920R1 

1SDA050921R1

1SDA050922R1 

1SDA050923R1   11,130 

1SDA050924R1   14,610 

-  -

-  - 

-  - 

1SDA050928R1

 10,620 

1SDA050929R1

1SDA050930R1

1SDA050931R1 

1SDA050932R1

1SDA050933R1 

1SDA050934R1   13,480 

1SDA050938R1   17,700 

Tmax power distribution circuit breakers

T1

Icu Ics(Icu)

B 16KA 100%

C 25KA 100%

N 36KA 75%

Breaking Capacity at 415VAC

T1B 160 F FC Cu 
Icu = 16KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)TMD

T1C 160 F FC Cu 
Icu = 25KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T1N 160 F FC Cu 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 75%(Icu)

 Stock items
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In (A) Poles
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Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA050940R1

 10,420 

1SDA050941R1

1SDA050942R1

1SDA050943R1

1SDA050944R1

1SDA050945R1

1SDA050946R1

1SDA050947R1

1SDA050948R1

1SDA050949R1

1SDA050970R1

 9,670 

1SDA050951R1

1SDA050952R1 

1SDA050953R1 

1SDA050954R1

1SDA050955R1

1SDA050956R1 

1SDA050957R1 

1SDA050958R1 

1SDA050959R1   10,960 

1SDA050960R1   14,710 

1SDA050962R1

 13,320 

1SDA050963R1

1SDA050964R1

1SDA050965R1

1SDA050966R1

1SDA050967R1

1SDA050968R1

1SDA050969R1

1SDA050970R1

1SDA050971R1

1SDA050972R1

 12,990 

1SDA050973R1

1SDA050974R1

1SDA050975R1

1SDA050976R1

1SDA050977R1

1SDA050978R1 

1SDA050979R1

1SDA050980R1 

1SDA051115R1   14,650 

1SDA051116R1   18,030 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA050984R1

 12,720 

1SDA050985R1

1SDA050986R1

1SDA050987R1

1SDA050988R1

1SDA050989R1

1SDA050990R1

1SDA050991R1

1SDA050992R1

1SDA050993R1

1SDA050994R1

 12,080 

1SDA050995R1

1SDA050996R1 

1SDA050997R1 

1SDA050998R1

1SDA050999R1

1SDA051000R1 

1SDA051001R1

1SDA051002R1 

1SDA051003R1   15,360 

1SDA051004R1   19,160 

1SDA051006R1

 16,430 

1SDA051007R1

1SDA051008R1

1SDA051009R1

1SDA051010R1

1SDA051011R1

1SDA051012R1

1SDA051013R1

1SDA051014R1

1SDA051015R1

1SDA051016R1

 16,050 

1SDA051017R1

1SDA051018R1

1SDA051019R1

1SDA051020R1

1SDA051021R1

1SDA051022R1 

1SDA051023R1

1SDA051024R1 

1SDA051117R1   20,280 

1SDA051118R1   23,660 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051028R1

 17,070 

1SDA051029R1

1SDA051030R1

1SDA051031R1

1SDA051032R1

1SDA051033R1

1SDA051034R1

1SDA051035R1

1SDA051036R1

1SDA051037R1

1SDA051038R1

 16,690 

1SDA051039R1

1SDA051040R1

1SDA051041R1

1SDA051042R1

1SDA051043R1

1SDA051044R1

1SDA051045R1

1SDA051046R1

1SDA051047R1  22,220 

1SDA051048R1  26,240 

1SDA051050R1

 21,150 

1SDA051051R1

1SDA051052R1

1SDA051053R1

1SDA051054R1

1SDA051055R1

1SDA051056R1

1SDA051057R1

1SDA051058R1

1SDA051059R1

1SDA051060R1

 20,660 

1SDA051061R1

1SDA051062R1

1SDA051063R1

1SDA051064R1

1SDA051065R1

1SDA051066R1

1SDA051067R1

1SDA051068R1

1SDA051119R1  25,380 

1SDA051120R1  31,650 

T2

Tmax power distribution circuit breakers

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 100%

S 50KA 100%

H 70KA 100%

Breaking Capacity at 415VAC

T2N 160 F F 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)TMD

T2S 160 F F 
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T2H 160 F F 
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

 Stock items
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In (A) Poles
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Tmax power distribution circuit breakers

T3N 250 F F 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 75%(Icu)TMD

PR221 DS-LS/I

T3S 250 F F 
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 50%(Icu)

T2

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051246R1   17,200 

1SDA051247R1   19,800 

1SDA051305R1   22,000 

1SDA051306R1   25,000 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051123R1

 16,630 
1SDA051124R1

1SDA051125R1 

1SDA051126R1 

1SDA051127R1   20,630 

1SDA051128R1

 21,580 
1SDA051129R1

1SDA051130R1

1SDA051131R1

1SDA051613R1  28,420 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051133R1

 20,000 
1SDA051134R1

1SDA051135R1 

1SDA051136R1 

1SDA051137R1   26,840 

1SDA051138R1

 25,260 
1SDA051139R1

1SDA051140R1

1SDA051141R1

1SDA051614R1  35,260 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051143R1

 22,540 
1SDA051144R1

1SDA051145R1 

1SDA051146R1 

1SDA051147R1  30,420 

1SDA051148R1

 28,540 
1SDA051149R1

1SDA051150R1

1SDA051151R1

1SDA051615R1  38,900 

T3

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 75%

S 50KA 50%

Breaking Capacity at 415VAC

T2N 160 F F 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T2S 160 F F 
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T2H 160 F F 
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

 Stock items

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051268R1   20,000 

1SDA051269R1   23,000 

1SDA051309R1   25,500 

1SDA051310R1   27,000 
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In (A) Poles
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Tmax power distribution circuit breakers

T4N 250 F F 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4S 250 F F 
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4H 250 F F 
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4 250 
TMA

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054174R1
 20,600 

1SDA054175R1

1SDA054176R1

 21,970 1SDA054177R1

1SDA054178R1 

1SDA054179R1   24,780 

1SDA054183R1

 26,940 1SDA054184R1

1SDA054271R1

1SDA054272R1
 28,020 

1SDA054273R1 

1SDA054274R1   29,270 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054192R1
 24,780 

1SDA054193R1

1SDA054194R1

 25,320 1SDA054195R1

1SDA054196R1 

1SDA054197R1   27,040 

1SDA054201R1

 30,940 1SDA054202R1

1SDA054275R1

1SDA054276R1
 31,490 

1SDA054277R1 

1SDA054278R1   32,570 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054210R1
 28,540 

1SDA054211R1

1SDA054212R1

 29,920 1SDA054213R1

1SDA054214R1

1SDA054215R1  31,270 

1SDA054219R1

 34,940 1SDA054220R1

1SDA054279R1

1SDA054280R1
 35,250 

1SDA054281R1

1SDA054282R1 37,970

250 3

250 4

100

3160

250

100

4160

250

100

3160

250

100

4160

250

PR221 DS-LS/I

PR222DS/P-LSIG

PR222DS/PD-LSIG

1SDA053999R1   27,560 

1SDA054011R1   35,880 

1SDA054006R1 

 39,520 1SDA054007R1 

1SDA054008R1 

1SDA054018R1

 47,840 1SDA054019R1

1SDA054020R1 

1SDA081497R1

63,5201SDA081498R1

1SDA081499R1

1SDA081509R1

71,8401SDA081510R1

1SDA081511R1

1SDA054023R1   34,320 

1SDA054035R1   40,040 

1SDA054030R1 

 41,080 1SDA054031R1 

1SDA054032R1 

1SDA054042R1

 50,440 1SDA054043R1

1SDA054044R1 

1SDA081501R1

 65,080 1SDA081502R1

1SDA081503R1

1SDA081513R1

 74,440 1SDA081514R1

1SDA081515R1

1SDA054047R1  37,320 

1SDA054059R1  43,270 

1SDA054054R1

 51,920 1SDA054055R1

1SDA054056R1

1SDA054066R1

 62,740 1SDA054067R1

1SDA054068R1

1SDA081505R1

75,9201SDA081506R1

1SDA081507R1

1SDA081517R1

86,7401SDA081518R1

1SDA081519R1

In (A) Poles

320 3

320 4

T4N 320 F F 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4S 320 F F 
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4H 320 F F 
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4 320 
PR221 DS-LS/I

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054117R1   32,990 

1SDA054121R1  40,560 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054125R1   36,780 

1SDA054129R1  46,510 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054133R1  42,730 

1SDA054137R1  53,540 

T4

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 100%

S 50KA 100%

H 70KA 100%

Breaking Capacity at 415VAC

 Stock items

Note:	Order X3 connector - 1SDA055059R1 along with PR222DS/PD-LSIG
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T5

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 100%

S 50KA 100%

H 70KA 100%

Breaking capacity at 415VAC

Tmax power distribution circuit breakers

T4

In (A) Poles

320 3

320 4

320 3

320 4

PR222DS/P-LSIG

PR222DS/PD-LSIG

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054120R1   48,680 

1SDA054124R1  54,080 

1SDA081500R1 72,680

1SDA081512R1 78,080

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054128R1   49,760 

1SDA054132R1  56,250 

1SDA081504R1 73,760

1SDA081513R1 80,250

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054136R1  59,490 

1SDA054140R1  67,060 

1SDA081508R1 83,490

1SDA081520R1 91,060

In (A) Poles

320
3

400

320
4

400

400 3

400 4

T5N 400 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5S 400 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5H 400 F F 
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5 400 
TMA

PR221 DS-LS/I

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054436R1 
 29,830 

1SDA054437R1 

1SDA054477R1
 37,170 

1SDA054478R1

1SDA054317R1   35,230 

1SDA054325R1   43,750 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054440R1 
 31,000 

1SDA054441R1 

1SDA054479R1
 38,570 

1SDA054480R1

1SDA054333R1   38,620 

1SDA054341R1   49,980 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054444R1
 35,790 

1SDA054445R1

1SDA054481R1
 41,520 

1SDA054482R1

1SDA054349R1  46,740 

1SDA054357R1  58,430 

400 3

400 4

400 3

400 4

PR222DS/P-LSIG

PR222DS/PD-LSIG

1SDA054323R1   52,310 

1SDA054331R1 59,500

1SDA081522R1 76,310

1SDA081531R1 83,500

1SDA054339R1   54,530 

1SDA054347R1  61,210 

1SDA081525R1 78,530

1SDA081534R1 85,210

1SDA054355R1  67,780 

1SDA054363R1  75,960 

1SDA081528R1 91,780

1SDA081537R1 99,960

T4N 320 F F 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4S 320 F F 
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4H 320 F F 
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

 Stock items

Note:	Order X3 connector - 1SDA055059R1 along with PR222DS/PD-LSIG	

Note:	Order X3 connector - 1SDA055059R1 along with PR222DS/PD-LSIG	
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Note:	Order X3 connector - 1SDA055059R1 along with PR222DS/PD-LSIG	

Tmax power distribution circuit breakers

In (A) Poles

500 3

500 4

630 3

630 4

T5N 630 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5S 630 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5H 630 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5 630 
TMA

PR221 DS-LS/I

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054456R1   33,340 

1SDA054487R1  42,690 

1SDA054396R1   37,510 

1SDA054400R1  51,090 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054461R1   36,230 

1SDA054489R1  46,740 

1SDA054404R1   42,020 

1SDA054408R1  55,640 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054465R1  46,190 

1SDA054491R1  56,090 

1SDA054412R1  49,750 

1SDA054416R1  64,890 

630 3

630 4

630 3

630 4

PR222DS/P-LSIG

PR222DS/PD-LSIG

1SDA054399R1   55,640 

1SDA054403R1  64,550 

1SDA081523R1 79,640

1SDA081532R1 88,550

1SDA054407R1   57,870 

1SDA054411R1  71,220 

1SDA081526R1 81,870

1SDA081535R1 95,220

1SDA054415R1  70,110 

1SDA054419R1  95,820 

1SDA081529R1 94,110

1SDA081538R1 119,820

In (A) Poles

630 3

630 4

In (A) Poles

800 3

800 4

T6N 630 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6N 800 F F 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6S 630 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6S 800 F F 
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6H 630 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6H 800 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6 630 
TMA

T6 800 
TMA

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060202R1   38,380 

1SDA060210R1  46,010 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060214R1   49,560 

1SDA060222R1  56,000 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060204R1   39,500 

1SDA060211R1  50,720 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060216R1   51,960 

1SDA060223R1  61,350 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060206R1  47,050 

1SDA060212R1  58,510 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060218R1  53,060 

1SDA060224R1  63,740 

T6

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 100%

S 50KA 100%

H 70KA 100%

Breaking Capacity at 415VAC

 Stock items

Note: In order to receive for each complete CB the version with the communication function active, the extracode 1SDA081094R1 will have to be added.

In (A) Poles

320 3

400 3

630 3

320 4

400 4

630 4

Ekip E-LSIG

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA081043R1 

Upon 
request

1SDA081048R1 

1SDA081063R1 

1SDA081053R1

1SDA081058R1

1SDA081068R1

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA081044R1 

Upon 
request

1SDA081049R1 

1SDA081064R1 

1SDA081045R1

1SDA081059R1

1SDA081069R1

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA081045R1

Upon 
request

1SDA081050R1

1SDA081065R1

1SDA081055R1

1SDA081060R1

1SDA081070R1

NEW
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1250 3

1250 4

PR331/P LSIG

1SDA062868R1 1,61,840

1SDA062876R1 1,79,750

1SDA062900R1 1,94,160

1SDA062908R1 2,29,060

T7

In (A) Poles

1250 3

1250 4

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062866R1 1,25,880

1SDA062874R1  1,58,100 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062898R1  1,70,790 

1SDA062906R1 2,04,030

Icu Ics(Icu)

S 50KA 100%

H 70KA 100%

Breaking Capacity at 415VAC

T7 1250
PR231/P LS/I

Tmax power distribution circuit breakers

800 3

800 4

PR222DS/PD-LSIG

1SDA081540R1 112,310

1SDA081543R1 126,060

1SDA081546R1 116,450

1SDA081549R1 128,450

1SDA081552R1 126,930

1SDA081555R1 145,150

In (A) Poles

1000 3

1000 4

1000 3

1000 4

1000 3

1000 4

T6N 1000 E F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6S 1000 E F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6H 1000 E F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6 1000 
PR221 DS-LS/I

PR222DS/P-LSIG

PR222DS/PD-LSIG

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060537R1  91,250 

1SDA060542R1  1,32,060 

1SDA060540R1  1,20,060 

1SDA060545R1  1,59,690 

1SDA081541R1 144,060

1SDA081544R1 183,690

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060547R1  98,460 

1SDA060556R1  1,38,070 

1SDA060554R1  1,32,060 

1SDA060559R1  1,68,080 

1SDA081547R1 156,060

1SDA081550R1 192,080

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060561R1  1,17,660 

1SDA060566R1  1,68,080 

1SDA060564R1  1,62,080 

1SDA060569R1  2,04,100 

1SDA081553R1 186,080

1SDA081556R1 226,100

Note:	Extended front (EF) terminals are supplied as standard in T6 1000A MCCB
	 Order X3 connector - 1SDA055059R1 along with PR222DS/PD-LSIG

T7S 1250 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

800 3

800 4

PR222DS/P-LSIG

1SDA060271R1   88,310 

1SDA060276R1  1,02,060 

1SDA060281R1   92,450 

1SDA060286R1  1,04,450 

In (A) Poles

800 3

800 4

PR221 DS-LS/I

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060268R1   59,490 

1SDA060273R1  67,900 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060278R1   66,690 

1SDA060283R1  82,850 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060289R1  81,650 

1SDA060294R1  1,01,080 

1SDA060292R1  1,02,930 

1SDA060297R1  1,21,150 

T6N 800 F F 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6S 800 F F 
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6H 800 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T7H 1250 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

 Stock items
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Tmax power distribution circuit breakers

In (A) Poles

1250 3

1250 4

PR332/P LSIG

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062871R1 1,68,170

1SDA062879R1 1,91,940

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062903R1 2,07,870

1SDA062911R1  2,41,110 

In (A) Poles

1600 3

1600 4

1600 3

1600 4

1600 3

1600 4

T7 1600 
PR231/P LS/I

PR331/P LSIG

PR332/P LSIG

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062994R1  1,44,920 

1SDA063002R1  1,74,020 

1SDA062996R1  1,68,170 

1SDA063004R1  1,97,790 

1SDA062999R1  1,82,480 

1SDA063007R1  2,09,960 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA063026R1  1,87,620 

1SDA063034R1  2,26,370 

1SDA063028R1  2,12,750 

1SDA063036R1  2,47,660 

1SDA063031R1  2,25,330 

1SDA063039R1  2,64,900 

T7S 1250 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T7S 1600 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T7H 1250 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T7H 1600 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T7

In (A) Poles

1250 3

1250 4

1250 3

1250 4

T7 1250M 
PR231/P LS/I

PR331/P LSIG

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062882R1  1,44,920 

1SDA062889R1  1,71,300 

1SDA062884R1  1,69,180 

1SDA062892R1  1,96,670 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062914R1  1,89,280 

1SDA062922R1  2,27,500 

1SDA062916R1  2,15,460 

1SDA062924R1  2,52,540 

T7S 1250M F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T7H 1250M F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

1250 3

1250 4

PR332/P LSIG

1SDA062887R1  1,79,750 

1SDA062895R1  2,08,860 

1SDA062919R1  2,26,370 

1SDA062927R1  2,66,150 

T7S 1600M F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T7H 1600M F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T7 1600M 
PR231/P LS/I

In (A) Poles

1600 3

1600 4

1600 3

1600 4

PR331/P LSIG

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA063010R1  1,60,730 

1SDA063018R1  1,94,060 

1SDA063012R1  1,84,590 

1SDA063020R1  2,18,430 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA063042R1  2,11,620 

1SDA063050R1  2,53,060 

1SDA063044R1  2,35,090 

1SDA063052R1  2,78,200 

1600 3

1600 4

PR332/P LSIG

1SDA063015R1  1,96,670 

1SDA063023R1  2,29,000 

1SDA063047R1  2,47,660 

1SDA063055R1  2,90,770 

Note : For Motorizable T7 M frame, order along  with above code, motor operator, shunt opening coil & shunt closing coil of required voltage.
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Tmax motor protection circuit breakers

T2

In (A) Poles

1

3

1.6

2

2.5

3.2

4

5

6.5

8.5

11

12.5

20

3

32

52

80

100

T2N 160 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T2S 160 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T2H 160 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T2 160 
MF

MA

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA053110R1

 12,630 

1SDA053111R1

1SDA053112R1

1SDA0531131R1

1SDA053114R1

1SDA053115R1

1SDA053116R1

1SDA053117R1

1SDA053118R1

1SDA053119R1

1SDA053120R1

1SDA051207R1

 12,380 

1SDA051208R1

1SDA051209R1

1SDA051210R1

1SDA051211R1

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA053121R1

 13,680 

1SDA053122R1

1SDA053123R1

1SDA053124R1

1SDA053125R1

1SDA053126R1

1SDA053127R1

1SDA053128R1

1SDA053129R1

1SDA053130R1

1SDA053131R1

1SDA051216R1

 13,410 

1SDA051217R1

1SDA051218R1

1SDA051219R1

1SDA051220R1

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA053132R1

 14,860 

1SDA053133R1

1SDA053134R1

1SDA053135R1

1SDA053136R1

1SDA053137R1

1SDA053138R1

1SDA053139R1

1SDA053140R1

1SDA053141R1

1SDA053142R1

1SDA051224R1

 14,740 

1SDA051225R1

1SDA051226R1

1SDA051227R1

1SDA051228R1

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 100%

S 50KA 100%

H 70KA 100%

Breaking capacity at 415VAC

In (A) Poles

10

3

25

63

100

160

PR221 DS-I
Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051163R1

 16,630 
1SDA051164R1

1SDA051165R1

1SDA051166R1

1SDA051168R1  20,630 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051174R1

 20,000 
1SDA051175R1

1SDA051176R1

1SDA051177R1

1SDA051178R1  26,840 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051184R1

 21,050 
1SDA051185R1

1SDA051186R1

1SDA051187R1

1SDA051188R1  28,420 
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Tmax motor protection circuit breakers

In (A) Poles

100

3
125

160

200

In (A) Poles

125

3160

200

T3N 250 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 75%(Icu)

T4N 250 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4N 250 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu) 

T4S 250 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4N 250 F F 
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4S 250 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T4H 250 F F 
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T3S 250 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 50%(Icu)

T4S 250 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T3 250 
MA

T4 250 
MA

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051315R1

14,860 1SDA051316R1

1SDA051317R1

1SDA051318R1  17,060 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054298R1

 26,320 1SDA054299R1 

1SDA054300R1 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA051320R1

 15,450 1SDA051321R1

1SDA051322R1

1SDA051323R1  17,560 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054304R1

28,6501SDA054305R1 

1SDA054306R1 

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 100%

S 50KA 100%

Breaking capacity at 415VAC

In (A) Poles

100

3160

200

Ekip M-LRIU

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054522R1

44,5001SDA054523R1

1SDA054524R1

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054525R1

49,5001SDA054526R1

1SDA054527R1

T3

T4

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 75%

S 50KA 50%

Breaking capacity at 415VAC

In (A) Poles

250
3

320

PR221 DS-I

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054002R1  31,510 

1SDA054118R1  34,480 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054026R1  34,170 

1SDA054126R1  37,230 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054050R1  41,010 

1SDA054134R1  44,880 
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Tmax motor protection circuit breakers

T5 400 
PR221 DS-I

In (A) Poles

320 3

400 3

T5N 400 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5S 400 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054551R1
 55,670 

1SDA054552R1

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054553R1
 62,440 

1SDA054554R1

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 100%

S 50KA 100%

Icu Ics(Icu)

N 36KA 100%

S 50KA 100%

H 70KA 100%

Breaking capacity at 415VAC

Breaking capacity at 415VAC

In (A) Poles

800 3

T6 800 
PR221 DS-I

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060269R1  59,490 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060279R1  66,690 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060290R1  81,650 

In (A) Poles

630 3

T6N 800 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5N 400 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6N 1000 E F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6S 800 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5S 400 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6S 1000 E F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6H 800 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5H 400 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T6H 1000 E F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

Ekip M-LRIU

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060311R1  78,260 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060312R1  85,570 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060313R1  99,370 

T5 630 
PR221 DS-I

T5N 630 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5S 630 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

T5H 630 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%(Icu)

In (A) Poles

630 3

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054397R1  36,790 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054405R1  41,210 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054413R1  48,790 

T5

Ekip M-LRIU

T6

In (A) Poles

1000 3

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060538R1  91,250 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060548R1  98,460 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA060562R1  1,14,060 

T6 1000 
PR221 DS-I

In (A) Poles

400 3

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054319R1  34,550 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054335R1  37,880 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA054351R1  45,840 
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T3

T7

Icu Ics

S 50KA 100%

H 70KA 100%

Breaking Capacity at 415VAC

Tmax motor protection circuit breakers

In (A) Poles

1600 3

1600 4

T7S 1600 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%

T7H 1600 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%

T7 1600
PR231/P I

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062993R1 1,43,810

1SDA063001R1 1,72,410 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA063025R1 1,86,580

1SDA063033R1 2,23,660

In (A) Poles

1250 3

1250 4

In (A) Poles

1600 3

1600 4

T7S 1250M F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%

T7S 1600M F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%

T7H 1250M F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%

T7H 1600M F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%

T7 1250M
PR231/P I

T7 1600M
PR231/P I

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062881R1 1,34,340

1SDA062889R1 1,71,300 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA063009R1 1,59,720

1SDA063017R1  1,91,940 

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062913R1 1,88,240

1SDA062921R1 2,26,370

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA063041R1 2,10,580

1SDA063049R1 2,52,540

In (A) Poles

1250 3

1250 4

T7S 1250 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 100%

T7H 1250 F F
Icu = 70KA, Ics = 100%

T7 1250
PR231/P I

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062865R1 1,19,540

1SDA062873R1 1,55,490

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA062897R1  1,69,640 

1SDA062905R1 2,02,880

Icu Ics

N 36KA 75%

S 50KA 50%

Breaking Capacity at 415VAC

In (A) Poles

200
3

250

200
4

250

T3 
TMG

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA055110R1  16,220 

1SDA055111R1  18,820 

1SDA055117R1  21,240 

1SDA055118R1  24,130 

T3N 250 F F
Icu = 36KA, Ics = 75%

Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1SDA055124R1  19,300 

1SDA055125R1  22,200 

1SDA055131R1  24,620 

1SDA055132R1  26,070 

T3S 250 F F
Icu = 50KA, Ics = 50%

Tmax generator protection circuit breaker
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T6D - Fixed (F), Icw (1s) = 15 kA
 

T7D- Fixed (F), Icw (1s) = 20 kA
 

T7D M - Fixed (F), Icw (1s) = 20 kA
 

T4D- Fixed (F), Icw (1s) = 3,6 kA
 

T5D- Fixed (F) , Icw (1s) = 3,6 kA

T1D  - Fixed (F), Icw (1s) = 2,2 kA T3D  - Fixed (F), Icw (1s) = 3.6 kA
 

Tmax switch disconnectors

T1D 160 F FC Cu T3D 250 F F

T4D 250 F F

T5D 400 F F T5D 630 F F

T6D 630 F F

T7D 1000 F F

T7D 1000 M F F

T4D 320 F F

T6D 800 F F

T7D 1250 F F

T7D 1250 M F F

T6D 1000 E F

T7D 1600 F F

T7D 1600 M F F

Poles

3

4

Poles

3

4

Poles

3

4

Poles

3

4

Poles

3

4

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

320 1SDA054597R1  23,050 

320 1SDA054598R1  30,290 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

 500 1SDA054601R1  31,160 

500 1SDA054602R1  39,730 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

800 1SDA060345R1  38,950 

800 1SDA060346R1  63,660 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1250 1SDA062036R1  1,04,960 

1250 1SDA062037R1  1,29,100 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1250 1SDA062038R1  1,09,370 

1250 1SDA062039R1  1,34,610 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1000 1SDA060594R1  67,890 

1000 1SDA060595R1  84,810 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1600 1SDA062040R1  1,09,370 

1600 1SDA062041R1  1,34,610 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1600 1SDA062042R1  1,20,400 

1600 1SDA062043R1  1,50,050 

Poles

3

4

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

160 1SDA051325R1  8,210 

160 1SDA051326R1  12,030 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

250 1SDA051327R1  18,100 

250 1SDA051328R1  21,640 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

250 1SDA057172R1  20,670 

250 1SDA057173R1  27,480 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

400 1SDA054599R1  25,600 

400 1SDA054600R1  32,500 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

630 1SDA060343R1  35,280 

630 1SDA060344R1  42,410 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1000 1SDA062032R1  77,070 

1000 1SDA062033R1  98,230 

In(A) Ordering Code L.P.(`)

1000 1SDA062034R1  95,140 

1000 1SDA062035R1  1,20,400 
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Accessories for T-Max MCCBs

Tmax accessories

Extended Spreaded terminals  - ES

Frame Description  Ordering code  L.P.(`)

T1
Kit EST1 6pcs 1SYN450201R0001   830 

Kit EST1 8pcs 1SYN450207R0001   930 

T2
Kit EST2 6pcs 1SYN450202R0001   1,240 

Kit EST2 8pcs 1SYN450208R0001   1,470 

T3
Kit EST3 6pcs 1SYN450203R0001   1,400 

Kit EST3 8pcs 1SYN450209R0001   1,760 

T4
Kit EST4 6pcs 1SYN450204R0001   1,680 

Kit EST4 8pcs 1SYN450210R0001  2,010 

T5

Kit EST5 6pcs (for 400A) 1SYN450205R0001   2,320 

Kit EST5 8pcs (for 400A) 1SYN450211R0001  2,910 

Kit EST5 6pcs (for 630A) 1SYN450206R0001   2,320 

Kit EST5 8pcs (for 630A) 1SYN450212R0001  2,910 

Rotary handle operating mechanism

Direct - RHD

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1-T2-T3
RHD Normal T1-T2-T3 1SDA051381R1   1,660 

RHD_EM EmergencyT1-T2-T3 1SDA051382R1 1,930

T4-T5

RHD Normal for Fixed/Plug-in T4-T5 1SDA054926R1   3,260 

RHD_EM Emergency for Fixed/Plug-in T4-T5 1SDA054927R1 3,500   

RHD Normal for Withdrawble T4-T5 1SDA054928R1 3,620

RHD_EM Emergency for Withdrawble T4-T5 1SDA055234R1 4,070

T6

RHD Normal for Fixed T6 1SDA060405R1  4,460 

RHD Normal for Withdrawble T6 1SDA060407R1 5,620

RHD_EM Emergency for Fixed T6 1SDA060406R1 5,620

RHD_EM Emergency for Withdrawble T6 1SDA060408R1 6,210

T7
RHD Normal for Fixed/Plug-in T7 1SDA062120R1  5,790 

RHD_EM Emergency for Fixed/Withdrawble T7 1SDA062121R1 6,320

Transmitted - RHE   

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1-T2-T3
RHE_S T1-T2-T3 250MM 1SDA070207R1   1,750 

RHE_EM Emergency T1-T2-T3 1SDA051384R1 3,380

T4-T5

RHE Normal for Fixed/Plug-in T4-T5 250mm 1SDA070447R1   3,040 

RHE_EM Emergency for Fixed/Plug-in T4-T5 1SDA054930R1 5,860

RHE Normal for Withdrawble T4-T5 1SDA054933R1 5,300

RHE_EM Emergency for Withdrawble T4-T5 1SDA054934R1 5,780

T6

RHE Normal for Fixed T6 1SDA060409R1   5,810 

RHE Normal for Withdrawble T6 1SDA060411R1 6,750

RHE_EM Emergency for Fixed T6 1SDA060410R1 7,280

RHE_EM Emergency for Withdrawble T6 1SDA060412R1 6,750

T7
RHE Normal for Fixed/Plug-in T7 1SDA062122R1  7,040 

RHE_EM Emergency for Fixed/Withdrawble T7 1SDA062123R1 8,430

Seperators - PB   
Frame Description Ordering code    L.P.(`)

T1
PB100 4 pcs - Low T1 1SYN850205R0001   600 

PB100 6 pcs - Low T1 1SYN850208R0001  710 

T2-T3
PB100 4 pcs - Low T2-T3 1SYN850206R0001   710 

PB100 6 pcs - Low T2-T3 1SYN850209R0001  980 

T4-T5
PB100 4 pcs - Low T4, T5 1SYN850207R0001   830 

PB100 6 pcs - Low T4, T5 - 400A 1SYN850210R0001  1,190 

Note: For T5 630A contact the nearest sales office

Note: Phase barrier supplied as standard with above spreaders

 Stock items

Cabled Contact in Electronic Version

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T4-T5 AUX-E-C 1Q 1SY T4-T5 1SDA054916R1  4,970 

T6 AUX-E-C 1Q 1SY T6 1SDA064161R1  5,790 
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Electrical signals

Auxillary Contact - AUX

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1....T6(1)

AUX 1Q 1SY 250V AC/DC T1...T6 (1) 1SDA051368R1   1,500 

AUX 3Q 1SY 250V AC/DC T1...T6 (1) 1SDA051369R1   2,440 

AUX 3Q 1SY 24V DC T1...T6 (1) 1SDA054914R1  2,340 

T4-T5 AUX-SA 1 S51 T4-T5 1SDA055050R1

 1,500 
T7M-X1

AUX 2Q 24V DC T7M-X1 1SDA062101R1

AUX 2Q 400V AC T7M-X1 1SDA062102R1

T7M-X1
AUX SA T7M-X1 S51 24VDC 1SDA066100R1

6,730
AUX SA T7M-X1 S51 250VAC 1SDA063553R1

T7
AUX 1Q + 1SY 24V DC T7 1SDA062103R1

 2,340 
AUX 1Q + 1SY 400V AC T7 1SDA062104R1

Auxilary Contact Cabled-Version - AUX - C 

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1-T2-T3 
(1)

AUX-C 1Q 1SY 250 V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 (1) 1SDA051370R1 2,000

AUX-C 3Q 1SY 250 V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 (1) 1SDA051371R1 3,750

AUX-C 3Q 1SY T1-T2-T3 (1) 1SDA055361R1 3,160

T2
AUX-C 1Q 1SY 1S51 - PR221 T2 1SDA053704R1   2,450 

AUX-C 2Q 1SY - PR221 T2 1SDA055504R1  2,820 

T4-T5-T6

AUX-C 1Q 1SY 250V AC/DC C T4-T5-T6 1SDA054910R1 2,000

AUX-C 1Q 1SY 400V AC C T4-T5-T6 1SDA054912R1 2,950

AUX-C 2Q 400V AC C T4-T5-T6 1SDA054913R1 3,380

AUX-C 3Q 1SY 24VDC C T4-T5-T6 1SDA054915R1 3,160

AUX-C 3Q 1SY 250V AC/DC C T4-T5-T6 1SDA054911R1 3,750

Note (1): Cannot be used with T2 MCCB fitted with PR221DS trip unit 
Note: For T7 TM in Withdrable Version Sliding Contact Blocks for Fixed and moving Part are Necessary

Opening release

Shunt Opening Release - SOR   

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1-T2-T3

SOR 12V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA053000R1

 1,970

SOR 24...30V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051333R1

SOR 48…60V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051334R1

SOR 110…127V AC-110…125V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051335R1

SOR 220…240V AC-220…250V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051336R1 

SOR 380…440V AC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051337R1

SOR 480…525V AC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051338R1

T4-T5-T6

SOR 12V DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054862R1

 3,030

SOR 24V AC/DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054863R1

SOR 48...60V AC/DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054864R1

SOR 110...120V AC-110...125V DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054865R1

SOR 220...240V AC-220...250V DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054866R1 

SOR 380...440V AC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054867R1

SOR 480...500V AC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054868R1

T7-T7M-X1

SOR 24V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062065R1

 5,930

SOR 30V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062066R1

SOR 48V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062067R1

SOR 60V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062068R1

SOR 110...120V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062069R1

SOR 120...127V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA063547R1

SOR 220...240V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA063548R1 

SOR 240...250V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062070R1

SOR 380...400V AC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062071R1

SOR 415...440V AC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062072R1

Note (1): Cannot be used with T2 MCCB fitted with PR221DS trip unit 
Note: For T7 TM in Withdrable Version Sliding Contact Blocks for Fixed and Moving Part are Necessary

 Stock items
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Shunt opening release - SOR - C   
Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1-T2-T3

SOR-C 12V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA053001R1

 3,150

SOR-C 24 ...30V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051339R1
SOR-C 48…60V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051340R1
SOR-C 110…127V AC-110…125V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051341R1

SOR-C 220…240V AC-220…250V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051342R1

SOR-C 380…440V AC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051343R1
SOR-C 480…525V AC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051344R1

T4-T5-T6

SOR-C 12V DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054869R1

 5,350

SOR-C 24V AC/DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054870R1
SOR-C 48...60V AC/DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054871R1
SOR-C 110...120V AC-110...125V DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054872R1
SOR-C 220...240V AC-220...250V DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054873R1
SOR 380...440V AC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054875R1  
SOR 480...500V AC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054868R1

Test unit- SOR

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T7-T7M-
X1-E1/6

SOR test unit T7-T7M-X1-E1/6 1SDA050228R1  27,810 

  

Under voltage release - UVR   

Frames Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1-T2-T3

UVR 24…30V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051345R1

 3,940

UVR 48V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051346R1

UVR 60V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA052333R1

UVR 110…127V AC-110…125V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051347R1

UVR 220…240V AC-220…250V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051348R1 

UVR 380…440V AC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051349R1 

UVR 480…500V AC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051350R1

T4-T5-T6

UVR 24V AC/DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054880R1

 6,370

UVR 48V AC/DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054881R1

UVR 60V AC/DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054882R1

UVR 110...120V AC-110...125V DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054883R1

UVR 220...240V AC-220...250V DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054884R1 

UVR 380...440V AC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054885R1 

UVR 480...500V AC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054886R1

T7-T7M-X1

UVR 24V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062087R1

 7,890

UVR 30V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062088R1

UVR 48V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062089R1

UVR 60V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062090R1

UVR 110...120V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062091R1

UVR 120...127V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA063551R1

UVR 220...240V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA063552R1 

UVR 240...250V AC/DC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062092R1

UVR 380...400V AC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062093R1

UVR 415...440V AC T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062094R1

Under Voltage Release C - UVR - C   

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1-T2-T3

UVR-C 24…30 V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051351R1

 7,890

UVR-C 48V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051352R1

UVR-C 110…127V AC-110…125VDC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051353R1

UVR-C 220…240V AC-220…250VDC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051354R1

UVR-C 380…440V AC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051355R1

UVR-C 480…500V AC T1-T2-T3 1SDA051356R1

UVR-C 60V AC/DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA052335R1

T4-T5-T6
UVR-C 24V AC/DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054887R1

 8,610
UVR-C 48V AC/DC T4-T5-T6 1SDA054888R1

Note: For T7 TM in Withdrable version sliding contact blocks for Fixed and Moving part are necessary

 Stock items

1
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Key lock

Key Lock - KLC   

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

KLC for Manual Breaker   

T1
KLC Ronis Same Key T1 1SDA051395R1

 1,860

KLC Same Key T1 1SDA053528R1

T2
KLC Ronis Same Key T2 1SDA052015R1

KLC Same Key T2 1SDA053529R1

T3
KLC Ronis Same Key T3 1SDA052016R1

KLC Same Key T3 1SDA053530R1

T7

KLC-D Key Lock - Different Key in Open Position T7 1SDA062134R1

 2,820 

KLC-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20005) T7 1SDA062135R1

KLC-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20006) T7 1SDA062136R1

KLC-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit  Breakers (N. 20007) T7 1SDA062137R1

KLC-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit  Breakers (N. 20008) T7 1SDA062138R1

KLC Arrangment for Ronis Key Lock T7 1SDA062139R1

KLC Arrangment for Profalux Key Lock T7 1SDA062140R1  3,260 

 T7 M

KLC-D Different Key in open Position T7M 1SDA062141R1

 3,040

KLC-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20005) T7M 1SDA062142R1

KLC-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20006) T7M 1SDA062143R1

KLC-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20007) T7M 1SDA062144R1

KLC-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20008) T7M 1SDA062145R1

KLC Same Key Ronis-Profalux T7M 1SDA062146R1

Shunt Closing Release

Time Delay Device for Under Voltage Release- UVD 

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1...T6

UVD 24...30V AC/DC T1...T6 1SDA051357R1 

 33,620
UVD 48...60V AC/DC T1...T6 1SDA051358R1 

UVD 110...125V AC/DC T1...T6 1SDA051360R1 

UVD 220...250V AC/DC T1...T6 1SDA051361R1 

T7-T7M-X1

UVD 24/30V AC/DC E1/6 - T7-T7M-X1 1SDA038316R1 

 11,030

UVD 48V AC/DC E1/6 - T7-T7M-X1 1SDA038317R1    

UVD 60V AC/DC E1/6 - T7-T7M-X1 1SDA038318R1 

UVD 110…125V AC/DC E1/6 - T7-T7M-X1 1SDA038319R1 

UVD 220…250V AC/DC E1/6 - T7-T7M-X1 1SDA038320R1

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T7M-X1

SCR 24V AC/DC T7M-X1 1SDA062076R1

 7,500

SCR 30V AC/DC T7M-X1 1SDA062077R1

SCR 48V AC/DC T7M-X1 1SDA062078R1

SCR 60V AC/DC T7M-X1 1SDA062079R1

SCR 110...120V AC/DC T7M-X1 1SDA062080R1

SCR 120...127V AC/DC T7M-X1 1SDA063549R1

SCR 220...240V AC/DC T7M-X1 1SDA063550R1

SCR 240...250V AC/DC T7M-X1 1SDA062081R1

SCR 380...400V AC T7M-X1 1SDA062082R1

SCR 415...440V AC T7M-X1 1SDA062083R1

Note: Order along with relative UV release

Note: For T7 M in withdrawable version sliding blocks for fixed and moving part are necessory

1
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Key Lock for Front / Rotary / Fixed Part- KLF

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T4-T5

KLF-D Lock for Front / Rotary Handle - Different Key in open PositionT4-T5 1SDA054939R1

 2,730

KLF-S Block for Front / Rotary Handle - Same Key (N. 20005) T4-T5 1SDA054940R1 

KLF-S Block for Front / Rotary Handle - Same Key (N. 20006) T4-T5 1SDA054941R1

KLF-S Block for Front / Rotary Handle - Same Key (N. 20007) T4-T5 1SDA054942R1

KLF-S Block for Front / Rotary Handle - Same Key (N. 20008) T4-T5 1SDA054943R1

T4-T5-T6

KLF-D FP Different Key for Each Circuit Breaker T4-T5-T6 1SDA055230R1

2,840KLF-D FP Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breaker T4-T5-T6 1SDA055231R1

KLF-D Ronis Fixed Part- Lock Type Ronis T4-T5-T6 1SDA055233R1

T6

KLF-D Different Key in open Position T6 1SDA060658R1

 2,930

KLF-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20005) T6 1SDA060659R1 

KLF-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20006) T6 1SDA060660R1

KLF-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20007) T6 1SDA060661R1

KLF-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20008) T6 1SDA060662R1

 T7

KLF-D Different Key in open Position T7 1SDA063555R1

KLF-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20005) T7 1SDA063556R1

KLF-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20006) T7 1SDA063557R1

KLF-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20007) T7 1SDA063558R1

KLF-S Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20008) T7 1SDA063559R1

KLF Arrangment for ronis key lock T7 1SDA063560R1

KLF Arrangment for profalux key lock T7 1SDA063561R1

Key lock for motor operated- MOL

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T4-T5

MOL-D - Same Key T4-T5 1SDA054904R1

 3,040

MOL-S - Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20005) T4-T5 1SDA054905R1

MOL-S - Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20006) T4-T5 1SDA054906R1

MOL-S - Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20007) T4-T5 1SDA054907R1

MOL-S - Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20008) T4-T5 1SDA054908R1

T4-T5-T6 MOL-M - Lock only on manual operation - Same Key T4-T5-T6 1SDA054909R1

 T6

MOL-D - Different key T6 1SDA060611R1

MOL-S - Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20005) T6 1SDA060612R1

MOL-S - Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20006) T6 1SDA060613R1

MOL-S - Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20007) T6 1SDA060614R1

MOL-S - Same Key for Different Groups of Circuit Breakers (N. 20008) T6 1SDA060615R1

Motor operated

Solenoide Operater - MOS   

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

 T1-T2-T3
MOS Superinposed 48…60V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA059596R1

 18,360
MOS Superinposed 110…250V AC-110…250V DC T1-T2-T3 1SDA059597R1 

T1-T2
MOS Side-by-side 48…60V DC T1-T2 1SDA059598R1

 22,280
MOS Side-by-side 110…250V AC-110…250V DC T1-T2 1SDA059599R1

Note: It is always Fitted with Socket - Plug Connector

Key Lock for Rotary Handle - RHL

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1-T2-T3

RHL Different keys in open position for rotary handleT1-T2-T3 1SDA051389R1

940

RHL Same Keys in open position for rotary handleT1-T2-T3 1SDA051390R1

RHL Different keys in open /closed position for rotary handle T1-T2-T3 1SDA052021R1

RHL Same Keys in open position for rotary handleT1-T2-T3 1SDA060147R1

RHL Same Keys in open position for rotary handleT1-T2-T3 1SDA060148R1

RHL Same Keys in open position for rotary handleT1-T2-T3 1SDA060149R1

 Stock items

1
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Stored Energy Motor Operator - MOE   

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T4-T5

MOE 24 V DC T4-T5 1SDA054894R1

 30,250

MOE 48...60 V DC T4-T5 1SDA054895R1

MOE 110...125 V AC / DC T4-T5 1SDA054896R1

MOE 220...250 V AC / DC T4-T5 1SDA054897R1 

MOE 380 V AC T4-T5 1SDA054898R1

T6

MOE 24 V DC T6 1SDA060395R1

 37,670

MOE 48…60 V DC T6 1SDA060396R1

MOE 110…125 V AC/DC T6 1SDA060397R1

MOE 220…250 V AC/DC T6 1SDA060398R1

MOE 380 V AC T6 1SDA060399R1

Stored Energy Motor Operator with Electronics - MOE-E  

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T4-T5

MOE-E 24 V DC T4-T5 1SDA054899R1

 39,660

MOE-E 48...60 V DC T4-T5 1SDA054900R1

MOE-E 110...125 V AC / DC T4-T5 1SDA054901R1

MOE-E 220...250 V AC / DC T4-T5 1SDA054902R1

MOE-E 380 V AC T4-T5 1SDA054903R1

T6

MOE-E 24 V DC T6 1SDA060400R1

 48,930

MOE-E 48…60 V DC T6 1SDA060401R1

MOE-E 110…125 V AC/DC T6 1SDA060402R1

MOE-E 220…250 V AC/DC T6 1SDA060403R1

MOE-E 380 V AC T6 1SDA060404R1

Spring Charging Motor- M   

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T7M

M 24...30V AC/DC T7M 1SDA062113R1

 37,890

M 48...60V AC/DC T7M 1SDA062114R1

M 100...130V AC/DC T7M 1SDA062115R1

M 220...250V AC/DC T7M 1SDA062116R1

M 380...415V AC T7M 1SDA062117R1

Low insulating terminal covers - LTC
Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1
LTC 3p T1 1SDA051421R1  1,780 
LTC 4p T1 1SDA051422R1  2,110 

T2
LTC 3p T2 1SDA051423R1  1,780 
LTC 4p T2 1SDA051424R1  2,110 

T3
LTC 3p T3 1SDA051425R1  1,880 
LTC 4p T3 1SDA051426R1  2,320 

T4
LTC 3p T4 1SDA054966R1  1,880 

LTC 4p T4 1SDA054967R1  2,650 

T5
LTC 3p T5 1SDA054968R1  2,440 
LTC 4p T5 1SDA054969R1  3,210 

T6
LTC 3p T6 1SDA014038R1  2,650 
LTC 4p T6 1SDA014039R1  3,540 

T7-T7M
LTC 3p T7-T7M 1SDA063093R1  4,080 
LTC 4p T7-T7M 1SDA063094R1  5,300 

Dialogue Unit - PR 222/DS-PD   
Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T4-T5-T6
PR222DS/PD LSI T4-T5-T6 1SDA055066R1  23,000 
PR222DS/PD LSIG T4-T5-T6 1SDA055067R1  24,000 

Dialogue Unit - Ekip E-LSIG   
Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T5 DIALOG Ekip E-LSIG MOD.T5 (EXTR) 1SDA081094R1  23,000 

Note : Order X3 connector along with dialogue unit

 Stock items
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X3 Connector
Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T4-T5-T6
X3 Connector for fixed circuit-breaker PR222DS or PR223DS 1SDA055059R1

 4,640 
X3 Connector for plug-in/withdrawable circuit-breaker 1SDA055061R1

Tmax accessories

Measurement Module - VM210   

Frame Description Ordering code L.P. (`)

T4-T5-T6 VM210 T4-T5-T6 1SDA059602R1  25,750 

HMI030

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T4-T5-T6-T7/
E1-E6

HMI030 interface on the front of switchgear 1SDA063143R1  32,960 

X4 Connector
Frame Description Ordering code L.P. (`)

T4-T5-T6
X4 Connector for fixed circuit-breaker 1SDA055060R1

 4,640 
X4 Connector for plug-in/withdrawable circuit-breaker 1SDA055062R1

Residual current releases

Automatic Transfer Switch - ATS

SACE RC22x

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1

RC221/1 3p Fixed T1 1SDA051398R1  19,840 

RC221/1 4p Fixed T1 1SDA051401R1  23,150 

RC222/1 3p Fixed T1 1SDA051400R1  19,840 

RC222/1 4p Fixed T1 1SDA051402R1  23,150 

RC222/1 Mod200mm 4p Fixed T1 1SDA053869R1  28,660 

Automatic Transfer Switch 

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T3-T7/
E1-E6

ATS021 1SDA065523R1    82,000 

ATS022 1SDA065524R1  90,000 

T2

RC221/2 4p Fixed T2 1SDA051405R1  24,810 

RC222/2 3p Fixed T2 1SDA051404R1  20,400 

RC222/2 4p Fixed T2 1SDA051406R1  24,810 

T3

RC221/3 3p Fixed T3 1SDA051407R1  25,350 

RC221/3 4p Fixed T3 1SDA051409R1  33,620 

RC222/3 3p Fixed T3 1SDA051408R1  25,350 

RC222/3 4p Fixed T3 1SDA051410R1  39,680 

T4
RC222/4 4p Fixed T4 1SDA054954R1  41,880 

RC223/4 4p Fixed T4 250 1SDA054956R1  49,600 

T5 RC222/5 4p Fixed T5 1SDA054955R1  46,850 

Note: The Residual Current Releases for the T2 and T3 Circuit Breakers alwalys Supplied Complete with FC Cu Terminal Kit

Note : ATS will be used along with either two motorized ACB or MCCBs with required interlocking and changeover base plate as per 
the requirement.

Note : Order X4 connector along with measurement module
Mounted only with PR223/DS

Note : Convertor for Modbus to ASI, DeviceNet & Profibus for MCCB & ACB. Used alog with dialogue module

Interface Module - EP010   

Frame Description Ordering code L.P. (`)

T4-T5-T6 EP010 - Interface Module for PR222/PD 1SDA059469R1  26,780 

 Stock items
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Tmax accessories

Note: Incompatible with the front accessories (solenoid operator, rotary handle operating mechanism) and with the residual current 
releases.

Note: For interlocking in T4-T5, Order both Frame and Plate unit

Note: It is Necessary to Order 2 Plate and one Kit of Cables

Mechanical Interlock Between Circuit Breakers - MIF

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T1-T2-T3
MIF Mechanical Interlock Between 2 Breakers T1-T2-T3 1SDA051396R1  4,460 

MIF Mechanical Interlock Between 3 Breakers T1-T2-T3 1SDA052165R1  8,070 

Mechanical Interlock with Cables Between 2 Circuit Breakers

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T7-T7M

Cable Kit for InterlockT7-T7M 1SDA062127R1  6,390 

Cable Kit for InterlockT7-T7M with E1-6 1SDA064568R1  6,960 

Plate for Interlock T7-T7M Fixed 1SDA062129R1  25,450 

Plate for Interlock T7-T7M withdrawble 1SDA062131R1  27,230 

Ordering codes Tmax T4

The product will be available only as loose trip units:

T4

Ekip E-LSIG In=160 3p T4 1SDA081074R1

Upon 
request

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=160 3p T4 1SDA081075R1

Ekip E-LSIG In=160 4p T4 1SDA081076R1

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=160 4p T4 1SDA081077R1

Ekip E-LSIG In=250 3p T4 1SDA081078R1

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=250 3p T4 1SDA081079R1

Ekip E-LSIG In=250 4p T4 1SDA081080R1

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=250 4p T4 1SDA081081R1

KIT x CONNECTION Ext Ne T4 1SDA081073R1

Ordering codes Tmax T5

The product will be available as loose trip units and also already mounted to specific breaking parts:

T5

Ekip E-LSIG In=320 3p T5 1SDA081082R1

Upon 
request

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=320 3p T5 1SDA081083R1

Ekip E-LSIG In=320 4p T5 1SDA081084R1

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=320 4p T5 1SDA081085R1

Ekip E-LSIG In=400 3p T5 1SDA081086R1

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=400 3p T5 1SDA081087R1

Ekip E-LSIG In=400 4p T5 1SDA081088R1

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=400 4p T5 1SDA081089R1

Ekip E-LSIG In=630 3p T5 630 1SDA081090R1

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=630 3p T5 630 1SDA081091R1

Ekip E-LSIG In=630 4p T5 630 1SDA081092R1

Ekip E-LSIG/COM In=630 4p T5 630 1SDA081093R1

KIT x CONNECTION Ext Ne T5 1SDA081073R1

Mechanical Interlock Between Circuit Breakers - MIR - to be used with copper spreaders only

Frame Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T3
MIR-H Horizontal Mechanical Interlock T3 1SDA063324R1

 7,430
MIR-V Vertical Mechanical Interlock T3 1SDA063325R1

T4-T5

MIR-HB Horizontal Interlock Frame Unit T4-T5 1SDA054946R1
 8,810

MIR-VB Vertical Interlock Frame Unit T4-T5 1SDA054947R1

MIR-P Plate for Interlock Type A T4 (F-P-W) + T4 (F-P-W) 1SDA054948R1

 4,850

MIR-P Plate for Interlock Type B T4 (F-P-W) + T5 400 (F-P-W) or T5 630 (F) 1SDA054949R1

MIR-P Plate for Interlock Type C T4 (F-P-W) + T5 630 (P-W) 1SDA054950R1

MIR-P Plate for Interlock Type D T5 400 (F-P-W) or
T5 630 (F)+T5 400 (F-P-W) or T5 630 (F)

1SDA054951R1

MIR-P Plate for Interlock Type E T5 400 (F-P-W) or
T5 630 (F) + T5 630 (P-W)

1SDA054952R1

MIR-P Plate for Interlock Type F T5 630 (P-W) + T5 630 (P-W) 1SDA054953R1

T6
MIR-H Horizontal Mechanical Interlock T6 1SDA060685R1

 15,350
MIR-V Vertical Mechanical Interlock T6 1SDA060686R1

1

34  Tmax accessories | Protection and connection



Tmax conversion kit

Frame Pole Type Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

T2

3P

Plugin Kit

KIT MP T2 P 3p KIT CONVERSION 1SDA051411R1  4,760 

T2 P FP 3p F 1SDA051329R1  8,730 

T3
KIT MP T3 P 3p KIT CONVERSION 1SDA051413R1  6,010 

T3 P FP 3p F 1SDA051331R1  8,960 

T4
KIT MP T4 P 3p 1SDA054839R1  6,920 

T4 P FP 3p EF 1SDA054737R1  9,640 

T5
KIT MP T5 400 P 3p 1SDA054843R1  9,070 

T5 400 P FP 3p EF 1SDA054749R1  19,490 

T5
KIT MP T5 630 P 3p 1SDA054847R1  11,000 

T5 630 P FP 3p EF 1SDA054762R1  23,230 

T4

Drawout Kit

KIT MP T4 W 3p 1SDA054841R1  10,200 

T4 W FP 3p EF 1SDA054743R1  18,930 

T5
KIT MP T5 400 W 3p 1SDA054845R1  14,280 

T5 400 W FP 3p EF 1SDA054755R1  32,300 

T5
KIT MP T5 630 W 3p 1SDA054849R1  18,250 

T5 630 W FP 3p EF 1SDA054768R1  38,530 

T6
KIT MP T6 630/800 W 3p 1SDA060390R1  19,040 

T6 W FP 3p EF 1SDA060384R1  40,230 

T7
KIT MP T7-T7M-X1 W 3p 1SDA062162R1  31,050 

T7-X1 W FP 3p EF-EF 1SDA062045R1  59,490 

T2

4P

Plugin Kit

KIT MP T2 P 4p KIT CONVERSION 1SDA051412R1  6,240 

T2 P FP 4p F 1SDA051330R1  11,790 

T3
KIT MP T3 P 4p KIT CONVERSION 1SDA051414R1  7,030 

T3 P FP 4p F 1SDA051332R1  12,350 

T4
KIT MP T4 P 4p 1SDA054840R1  9,180 

T4 P FP 4p EF 1SDA054740R1  12,810 

T5
KIT MP T5 400 P 4p 1SDA054844R1  11,900 

T5 400 P FP 4p EF 1SDA054752R1  25,840 

T5
KIT MP T5 630 P 4p 1SDA054848R1  14,620 

T5 630 P FP 4p EF 1SDA054765R1  30,820 

T4

Drawout Kit

KIT MP T4 W 4p 1SDA054842R1  13,490 

T4 W FP 4p EF 1SDA054746R1  25,270 

T5
KIT MP T5 400 W 4p 1SDA054846R1  18,930 

T5 400 W FP 4p EF 1SDA054758R1  43,060 

T5
KIT MP T5 630 W 4p 1SDA054850R1  21,650 

T5 630 W FP 4p EF 1SDA054771R1  51,440 

T6
KIT MP T6 630/800 W 4p 1SDA060391R1  23,340 

T6 W FP 4p EF 1SDA060387R1  52,120 

T7
KIT MP T7-T7M-X1 W 4p 1SDA062163R1  36,150 

T7-X1 W FP 4p EF-EF 1SDA062049R1  79,540 

Plug-in and drawout conversion	
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Tmax conversion kit

Frame / Type Description Ordering code L.P.(`)

Connector

ADP 5pin SOR-C /UVR-C T4-T5-T6 P/W 1SDA055173R1  2,040 

ADP 6pin AUX -C T4-T5-T6 P/W 1SDA054922R1  1,590 

ADP 10pin MOE AUE -C T4-T5-T6 P/W 1SDA054924R1  2,040 

ADP 12pin AUX -C T4-T5-T6 P/W 1SDA054923R1  2,610 

MOT T7M
LEFT SLIDING CONTAC.MP C.BR.T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062164R1  4,760 

LEFT SLIDING CONTAC.FP C.BR.T7M-X1 1SDA062167R1  7,030 

SOR/SCR/UVR/AUX - T7-T7M
RIGHT SLIDING CONTAC.MP C.BR.T7-T7M-X1 1SDA062166R1  4,760 

RIGHT SLIDING CONTAC.FP C.BR.T7M-X1 1SDA062169R1  7,030 

Central Block for T7-T7M
Central block - MP T7 - T7M 1SDA062165R1  4,760 

Central block - FP T7 - T7M 1SDA062168R1  7,030 

Accessories:

Note: The plug-in version must be composed as follows
1) Fixed circuit-breaker
2) Conversion kit from fi xed into moving part of plug-in
3) Fixed part of plug-in

Note: The withdrawable version must be composed as follows
1) Fixed circuit-breaker

*Jumper kit is compulsory to order with 1500V DC version

Tmax PV is the latest T Generation product up to 1600 A / 1100 V DC / 1500V DC.
-   IEC 60947-3 certification 
-   6 different sizes: from the compact T1 (which can be mounted on DIN rail) to the 		
	 high-performance
	 T7, available in the two versions, with lever operating mechanism and motor operator
-   Rated insulation voltage up to 1150 V DC /1500V DC
-   Advantages like
    -   excellent performance-dimensions
    -   vast and complete range of accessories for all requirements
    -   Complete remote control with MOE options

Tmax PV: photovoltaic range moulded case switch disconnector

Rated current In (A)
Rated 

Voltage
Description Version / Poles Ordering Code L.P. (`)

160

1100 V DC

T1D/PV 160 4p F FC Cu 1100V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA069816R1

Upon 
Request

200 T3D/PV 200 4p F FC Cu 1100V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA069822R1

250 T4D/PV 250 4p F F 1100V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA069823R1

500 T5D /PV 500 4p F F 1100V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA069824R1

800 T6D/PV 800 4p F F 1100V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA069825R1

1250 T7D/PV 1250 4p F F 1100V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA069826R1

1250M T7D/PV 1250 4p F F M 1100V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA069827R1

1600 T7D/PV 1600 4p F F 1100V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA069828R1

1600M T7D/PV 1600 4p F F M 1100V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA069829R1

Rated current In (A)
Rated 

Voltage
Description Version / Poles Ordering Code L.P. (`)

250

1500V DC

T4D/PV-E 250 4p F F 1500V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA073559R1

Upon 
Request

500 T5D/PV-E 500 4p F F 1500V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA076898R1

1250 T7D/PV-E 1250 4p F F M 1500V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA073560R1

1600 T7D/PV-E 1600 4p F F M 1500V DC Fixed / 4p 1SDA073561R1

250

1500V DC

KIT 2JUMPER U 2+2PS T4D/PV 250 Kit jumpers 1SDA070454R1

Upon 
Request

500 KIT 2JUMPER U 2+2PS T5D/PV-E 500 Kit jumpers 1SDA076899R1

1250 KIT JUMPER U 2+2PS T7D/PV 1250 Kit jumpers 1SDA070429R1

1600 KIT JUMPER U 2+2PS T7D/PV 1600 Kit jumpers 1SDA070431R1

*For information contact our nearest sales office

2) Conversion kit from fixed into moving part of withdrawable
3) Fixed part of withdrawable
4) Front for lever operating mechanism or rotary handle or motor operator
5) Sliding contacts blocks if the circuit-breaker is automatic or fitted with electrical 
accessories (only for T7)
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